
RAACHE Homeschool Skating 2024 

  Sessions are Fridays from 1:00 – 2:30. See dates below. 
Where: 
The Rochester Recreation Center at 21 Elton Hills Dr NW, Rochester, MN 55901-3528.  North Rink. 
 
How much?   
The cost is $6.00 per skater per session and $3.00 for skate rental per session. 
 
How do I sign up? 
Sign-up is done per session and must be done online through the Rochester Recreation Scheduling 
website.   The Rec Center doesn’t take walk-in registration or payment. 
https://web2.myvscloud.com/wbwsc/mnrochesterwt.wsc/search.html?display=detail&module=AR&typ
e=Rec%20Center 
 
When Can I Sign up?   
Registration for a session opens one week before.  Registration closes an hour before the session.  So, to 
skate on a Friday at 1:00 you have to sign- in before 12:00 that day. 
 
What happens?   
We have open skate for the first half of the session and for the second half, we divide the rink in half and 
play games. 
 
Is there an age limit?   
Everyone is welcome!  Toddlers.  Teenagers.  Parents.  Grandparents, and everyone in between. 
 
Do I have to know how to skate?   
No!  All skill levels are welcome. 
 
Who can answer questions?    
E-mail Philip Araoz at bakedalaska2020@yahoo.com.  He’s not an expert on the Rec Center website,  but 
is helpful and will try to answer your questions. 
 
Friday 1/5/2024 1:00 – 2:30 
Friday 1/12/2024 1:00 – 2:30 
Friday 1/26/2024 1:00 – 2:30 
Friday 2/2/2024 1:00 – 2:30 
Friday 2/9/2024 1:00 – 2:30 
Friday 2/16/2024 1:00 – 2:30 
Friday 2/23/2024 1:00 – 2:30 
Friday 3/8/2024 1:00 – 2:30 
Friday 3/15/2024 1:00 – 2:30 
Friday 3/22/2024 1:00 – 2:30 
  
 

https://web2.myvscloud.com/wbwsc/mnrochesterwt.wsc/search.html?display=detail&module=AR&type=Rec%20Center
https://web2.myvscloud.com/wbwsc/mnrochesterwt.wsc/search.html?display=detail&module=AR&type=Rec%20Center
mailto:bakedalaska2020@yahoo.com

